Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Barbara
Boxer*
DEM

148,641
89.8%

162
82.3%

2,737
68.7%

13,680
74.5%

3,228
68.1%

619
61.9%

88,811
85.0%

1,825
74.5%

10,778
72.2%

31,006
72.6%

1,074
59.9%

13,619
81.0%

5,143
65.1%

1,097
65.2%

19,575
67.2%

3,529
63.5%

5,380
75.9%

1,147
61.0%

423,288
82.2%

4,792
65.7%
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Robert M.
"Mickey"
Kaus
DEM

4,369
2.6%

12
6.0%

310
7.7%

1,168
6.3%

337
7.1%

96
9.6%

3,665
3.5%

144
5.8%

912
6.1%

2,467
5.7%

144
8.0%

654
3.8%

502
6.3%

131
7.7%

2,141
7.3%

539
9.6%

412
5.8%

200
10.6%

29,236
5.6%

498
6.8%

Brian
Quintana
DEM

12,639
7.6%

23
11.7%

941
23.6%

3,538
19.2%

1,180
24.8%

285
28.5%

12,036
11.5%

483
19.7%

3,239
21.7%

9,268
21.7%

575
32.1%

2,543
15.2%

2,263
28.6%

455
27.1%

7,425
25.5%

1,495
26.9%

1,301
18.3%

535
28.4%

62,737
12.2%

2,013
27.5%

Chuck
DeVore
REP

11,121
20.0%

38
21.2%

781
12.8%

4,845
18.7%

1,067
14.5%

245
11.6%

12,876
17.9%

548
20.7%

4,365
15.6%

8,548
13.7%

650
18.4%

2,241
19.6%

1,260
23.6%

579
22.1%

14,046
23.8%

1,792
19.2%

1,572
27.6%

990
26.8%

63,245
17.8%

2,323
17.1%
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Carly
Fiorina
REP

23,159
41.6%

84
47.0%

4,044
66.7%

13,940
53.6%

4,818
65.9%

1,375
65.2%

32,565
45.3%

1,379
52.1%

17,953
64.0%

40,902
65.5%

1,782
50.5%

6,071
53.1%

2,488
46.5%

1,476
56.4%

33,064
55.9%

5,603
59.9%

2,525
44.3%

1,769
47.8%

214,515
60.6%

8,461
62.4%

Tom
Campbell
REP

19,746
35.5%

53
29.6%

1,074
17.7%

6,365
24.5%

1,253
17.2%

434
20.6%

24,820
34.5%

586
22.2%

5,218
18.6%

11,188
17.9%

955
27.1%

2,646
23.2%

1,129
21.1%

506
19.3%

10,465
17.7%

1,635
17.4%

1,332
23.3%

803
21.7%

64,144
18.2%

2,458
18.1%

Tim
Kalemkarian
REP

598
1.0%

0
0.0%

73
1.2%

228
0.8%

66
0.9%

11
0.5%

629
0.8%

49
1.8%

194
0.6%

905
1.4%

30
0.8%

147
1.2%

58
1.0%

24
0.9%

405
0.6%

126
1.3%

111
1.9%

44
1.1%

4,654
1.3%

131
0.9%

Al
Ramirez
REP

1,062
1.9%

4
2.2%

98
1.6%

636
2.4%

116
1.5%

45
2.1%

1,097
1.5%

86
3.2%

345
1.2%

986
1.5%

114
3.2%

343
2.9%

420
7.8%

35
1.3%

1,239
2.0%

210
2.2%

167
2.9%

100
2.6%

7,701
2.1%

205
1.5%



Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent
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Robert M.
Barbara  "Mickey" Brian Chuck Carly Tom Tim
Boxer* Kaus Quintana DeVore Fiorina Campbell Kalemkarian
DEM DEM DEM REP REP REP REP
40,490 1,232 3,167 3,119 8,917 6,827 167
90.3% 2.7% 7.0% 16.1% 46.3% 35.5% 0.8%
1,470 101 409 557 2,202 549 36
74.3% 5.1% 20.6% 16.5% 65.0% 16.2% 1.0%
9,906 480 1,377 893 2,957 1,698 88
84.3% 4.0% 11.7% 15.3% 50.8% 29.2% 1.5%
6,592 718 2,435 1,969 7,984 1,763 84
67.7% 7.3% 25.0% 16.4% 66.2% 14.6% 0.6%
501 83 255 394 893 456 13
59.8% 9.8% 30.4% 21.5% 48.9% 25.0% 0.7%
980 57 171 395 664 306 21
81.2% 4.7% 14.1% 27.6% 46.3% 21.3% 1.4%
26,042 1,473 3,884 3,210 8,897 8,160 215
83.0% 4.6% 12.4% 15.3% 42.6% 39.1% 1.0%
12,250 630 2,086 2,256 4,946 3,390 86
81.9% 4.2% 13.9% 20.7% 45.4% 31.1% 0.7%
8,351 606 1,542 2,378 10,027 2,739 93
79.6% 5.7% 14.7% 15.4% 65.1% 17.7% 0.6%
102,827 10,013 23,689 78,404 150,135 49,127 1,822
75.4% 7.3% 17.3% 27.8% 53.1% 17.3% 0.6%
19,906 1,412 5,221 7,774 31,597 11,720 260
75.1% 5.3% 19.6% 15.0% 60.7% 22.6% 0.4%
1,514 183 545 528 2,425 498 29
67.6% 8.1% 24.3% 15.0% 68.7% 14.0% 0.8%
60,485 6,311 15,380 25,167 85,384 23,191 805
73.7% 7.6% 18.7% 18.4% 62.5% 17.0% 0.5%
87,664 7,033 17,317 12,835 64,181 21,759 884
78.3% 6.2% 15.5% 12.7% 63.5% 21.5% 0.8%
3,916 218 930 913 1,715 1,452 28
77.4% 4.3% 18.3% 21.8% 40.9% 34.7% 0.6%
51,300 6,884 14,788 23,007 66,554 17,148 676
70.4% 9.4% 20.2% 21.1% 60.8% 15.6% 0.6%
151,019 9,650 28,558 56,203 164,579 35,077 1,539
79.9% 5.0% 15.1% 21.5% 62.9% 13.4% 0.5%
95,043 2,744 5,263 3,070 7,785 8,988 220
92.3% 2.6% 5.1% 14.9% 37.9% 43.8% 1.0%
26,074 2,273 7,569 7,219 26,114 7,988 362
72.6% 6.3% 21.1% 16.9% 61.2% 18.7% 0.8%
20,893 954 3,484 5,916 20,827 7,559 391
82.5% 3.7% 13.8% 16.7% 58.9% 21.4% 1.1%

173

Al
Ramirez
REP

252
1.3%

46
1.3%

191
3.2%

277
2.2%

73
3.9%

50
3.4%

436
2.0%

227
2.1%

188
1.2%

3,495
1.2%

724
1.3%

53
1.5%

2,247
1.6%

1,547
1.5%

87
2.0%

2,146
1.9%

4,447
1.7%

502
2.4%

1,055
2.4%

694
1.9%



San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Barbara
Boxer*
DEM

58,855
88.3%

29,101
82.6%

137,164
86.0%

27,995
87.6%

8,356
67.3%

302
69.0%

3,140
70.3%

27,646
79.1%

59,577
85.6%

18,291
68.0%

3,108
64.0%

2,774
60.5%

1,130
70.4%

9,233
66.6%

3,788
70.3%

43,129
79.0%

14,933
83.3%

2,044
61.7%

1,957,920
81.0%
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Robert M.
"Mickey"
Kaus
DEM

1,927
2.8%

1,395
3.9%

5,433
3.4%

1,013
3.1%

854
6.8%

31
7.0%

256
5.7%

1,381
3.9%

2,417
3.4%

1,667
6.1%

359
7.3%

360
7.8%

95
5.9%

1,011
7.2%

297
5.5%

3,031
5.5%

649
3.6%

405
12.2%

123,573
5.1%

Brian
Quintana
DEM

5,910
8.9%

4,740
13.5%

16,977
10.6%

2,950
9.3%

3,224
25.9%

105
24.0%

1,075
24.0%

5,953
17.0%

7,680
11.0%

6,951
25.9%

1,396
28.7%

1,455
31.7%

382
23.7%

3,627
26.2%

1,311
24.2%

8,437
15.5%

2,361
13.1%

864
26.1%

338,442
13.9%

Chuck
DeVore
REP

5,365
15.4%

6,521
18.1%

18,247
17.6%

1,944
13.3%

5,357
21.6%

157
21.8%

1,313
20.5%

4,704
19.1%

7,319
20.8%

5,949
17.5%

1,547
15.4%

1,709
21.7%

352
19.8%

4,433
15.8%

1,334
16.1%

14,744
20.2%

1,378
11.8%

865
15.9%

452,577
19.3%

174

Carly
Fiorina
REP

14,072
40.7%

20,021
55.9%

33,107
32.1%

5,996
41.0%

12,923
52.2%

400
55.5%

3,543
55.4%

14,062
57.1%

15,083
42.9%

21,212
62.3%

6,303
62.8%

3,928
50.0%

806
45.6%

17,912
64.0%

5,394
65.0%

43,313
59.2%

7,110
60.7%

3,488
64.0%

1,315,429
56.4%

Tom
Campbell
REP

14,539
42.0%

8,270
23.1%

50,073
48.5%

6,331
43.3%

5,632
22.4%

151
20.9%

1,255
19.6%

5,214
21.2%

11,654
33.1%

6,019
17.7%

1,881
18.8%

1,851
23.6%

519
29.4%

4,936
17.6%

1,385
16.7%

13,647
18.7%

2,882
24.6%

945
17.4%

504,289
21.7%

Tim
Kalemkarian
REP

191
0.5%

409
1.1%

429
0.4%

117
0.7%

231
0.9%
0.9%

71
1.1%

188
0.7%

376
1.0%

255
0.7%

68
0.6%

85
1.0%

32
1.8%

283
1.0%

72
0.8%

344
0.4%

89
0.7%

49
0.8%

19,598
0.8%

Al
Ramirez
REP

488
1.4%

655
1.8%

1,472
1.4%

243
1.7%

737
2.9%

7
0.9%

220
3.4%

489
1.9%

781
2.2%

632
1.8%

245
2.4%

298
3.7%

61
3.4%

463
1.6%

121
1.4%

1,124
1.5%

262
2.2%

105
1.9%

42,149
1.8%
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DonJ. Edward C. Al Duane Gail K. Marsha Votes not
Grundmann Noonan Salehi Roberts  Lightfoot Feinland Cast

Al Al Al GRN LIB PF
Alameda 462 483 391 2,468 687 331 1,370,281
Percent 34.6% 36.2% 29.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.0%
Alpine 2 4 2 3 0 0 2,667
Percent 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 524.0%
Amador 46 63 34 20 52 6 62,135
Percent 32.2% 44.1% 23.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.8%
Butte 208 217 106 256 192 48 268,115
Percent 39.2% 40.9% 19.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.1%
Calaveras 72 83 39 70 106 11 75,676
Percent 37.1% 42.8% 20.1% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.3%
Colusa 9 10 3 6 7 1 18,670
Percent 40.9% 45.5% 13.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.5%
Contra Costa 516 605 464 788 586 137 1,082,907
Percent 32.6% 38.2% 29.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.6%
Del Norte 41 45 25 20 20 7 33,526
Percent 36.9% 40.6% 22.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 518.7%
El Dorado 155 235 114 171 200 26 269,043
Percent 30.7% 46.7% 22.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.8%
Fresno 266 300 216 202 253 61 616,384
Percent 34.0% 38.4% 27.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 511.6%
Glenn 30 36 15 17 21 3 33,722
Percent 37.0% 44.5% 18.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 516.6%
Humboldt 162 121 74 640 174 40 186,147
Percent 45.4% 33.9% 20.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 518.0%
Imperial 71 46 37 13 30 10 82,866
Percent 46.2% 29.8% 24.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 516.1%
Inyo 21 38 17 24 30 3 27,886
Percent 27.6% 50.1% 22.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 517.7%
Kern 347 368 212 93 309 41 520,008
Percent 37.5% 39.7% 22.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 511.7%
Kings 83 74 30 16 38 6 92,710
Percent 44.4% 39.6% 16.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.6%
Lake 95 106 56 125 68 20 80,084
Percent 37.0% 41.3% 21.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.7%
Lassen 54 73 40 11 25 1 36,562
Percent 32.3% 43.8% 23.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 517.9%
Los Angeles 1,942 2,021 2,002 2,626 2,462 825 5,247,290
Percent 32.5% 33.9% 33.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.7%
Madera 100 116 70 54 59 16 127,264
Percent 35.0% 40.6% 24.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.0%
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DonJ. Edward C. Al Duane Gail K. Marsha Votes not
Grundmann Noonan Salehi Roberts  Lightfoot Feinland Cast

Al Al Al GRN LIB PF
Marin 94 120 93 485 234 51 396,206
Percent 30.7% 39.1% 30.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.2%
Mariposa 29 44 19 37 32 0 33,931
Percent 31.5% 47.9% 20.6% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 515.9%
Mendocino 69 86 57 416 109 35 122,212
Percent 32.6% 40.6% 26.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 521.6%
Merced 101 126 66 53 a7 17 131,266
Percent 34.4% 43.1% 22.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.1%
Modoc 26 34 12 4 21 2 18,131
Percent 36.1% 47.3% 16.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 520.6%
Mono 18 30 7 19 15 5 18,934
Percent 32.7% 54.6% 12.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 524.2%
Monterey 170 203 111 231 169 30 316,999
Percent 35.1% 42.0% 22.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.7%
Napa 77 130 69 142 108 18 160,311
Percent 27.8% 47.2% 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.1%
Nevada 94 103 55 238 130 19 161,081
Percent 37.3% 40.9% 21.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.1%
Orange 1,013 1,195 948 741 1,899 216 2,470,724
Percent 32.1% 37.9% 30.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 511.8%
Placer 105 158 83 190 267 28 469,957
Percent 30.4% 45.7% 23.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.2%
Plumas 45 28 23 22 29 4 35,828
Percent 46.9% 29.2% 23.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.8%
Riverside 844 1,027 542 337 728 128 1,301,142
Percent 35.0% 42.6% 22.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 512.4%
Sacramento 773 1,037 479 901 796 280 2,681,414
Percent 33.7% 45.4% 20.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 555.0%
San Benito 30 48 26 27 21 5 57,676
Percent 28.8% 46.2% 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.8%
San Bernardino 1,034 1,057 566 340 725 133 1,121,444
Percent 38.9% 39.8% 21.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.5%
San Diego 1,323 1,763 1,229 1,169 2,013 310 2,772,427
Percent 30.7% 40.9% 28.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.8%
San Francisco 183 249 210 1,831 445 263 806,402
Percent 28.5% 38.8% 32.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 518.5%
San Joaquin 320 355 205 123 204 50 470,583
Percent 36.4% 40.4% 23.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 512.9%
San Luis Obispo 140 142 94 312 296 37 374,497
Percent 37.2% 37.8% 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.1%
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DonJ. Edward C. Al Duane Gail K. Marsha Votes not
Grundmann Noonan Salehi Roberts  Lightfoot Feinland Cast

Al Al Al GRN LIB PF
San Mateo 215 308 233 570 397 60 679,168
Percent 28.4% 40.8% 30.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 520.9%
Santa Barbara 159 183 131 290 268 47 438,452
Percent 33.7% 38.7% 27.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.2%
Santa Clara 712 886 771 996 1,142 249 1,709,918
Percent 30.0% 37.4% 32.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 518.8%
Santa Cruz 108 142 92 565 286 77 282,645
Percent 31.5% 41.6% 26.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.1%
Shasta 160 174 105 98 164 24 229,919
Percent 36.4% 39.7% 23.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.0%
Sierra 24 10 9 7 16 1 8,685
Percent 55.9% 23.2% 20.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 525.7%
Siskiyou 62 71 45 38 66 7 68,086
Percent 34.9% 39.9% 25.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.5%
Solano 195 257 189 138 206 35 366,441
Percent 30.5% 40.1% 29.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.8%
Sonoma 273 364 264 1,094 462 156 646,340
Percent 30.3% 40.4% 29.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.4%
Stanislaus 188 211 144 97 169 33 366,612
Percent 34.6% 38.9% 26.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.4%
Sutter 62 73 43 19 49 11 91,594
Percent 34.8% 41.1% 24.1% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 514.8%
Tehama 116 125 79 24 72 10 78,836
Percent 36.3% 39.1% 24.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.7%
Trinity 25 38 21 38 32 4 24,299
Percent 29.7% 45.3% 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 523.8%
Tulare 156 198 88 71 103 22 250,390
Percent 35.3% 44.8% 19.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 512.9%
Tuolumne 76 82 43 55 84 10 85,296
Percent 37.9% 40.8% 21.3% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 515.1%
Ventura 299 418 246 394 511 66 767,729
Percent 31.0% 43.5% 25.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 513.3%
Yolo 77 98 55 221 111 28 186,244
Percent 33.4% 42.7% 23.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 516.2%
Yuba 93 87 24 27 46 6 55,554
Percent 45.6% 42.7% 11.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 516.0%
State Totals 14,170 16,704 11,423 19,983 17,791 4,070 30,491,316
Percent 33.5% 39.5% 27.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 517.8%
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